BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 4 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 21, strike "not more than"; and in line 22, strike "and operated".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "authorizing" and substitute "requiring".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 6, strike "<u>60</u>" and substitute "<u>90</u>"; in line 10, after "<u>FOR</u>" insert "<u>NOT</u> <u>LESS THAN 3 MONTHS AND</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>6 MONTHS</u>" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>"; in line 17, after "<u>YEAR</u>" insert a comma; and in lines 13, 25, 33, and 37, in each instance, strike "<u>AND</u> <u>OPERATED</u>".

On page 11, in line 28, strike "<u>§ 154,</u>" and substitute "<u>§ 164,</u>".